







A JAMAICAN PATH FROM HILLS TO OCEAN PROJECT

JM-H20-SUP-30

INVITATION TO TENDER

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT

The Planning Institute of Jamaica (PIOJ), with financial assistance from the European Union Global Climate Change Alliance Plus, intends to award separate supply contracts for each of the following lots:

- Lot No. 1 Supply and Delivery of Silo Packers to the Rural Agricultural Development Authority, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.
- Lot No. 2 Supply and Delivery of Defeathering Machines to the Rural Agricultural Development Authority, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.
- Lot No. 3 Supply and Delivery of Scalders to the Rural Agricultural Development Authority, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.
- Lot No. 4 Supply and Delivery of Animal Weight Scales to the Rural Agricultural Development Authority, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.
- Lot No. 5 Supply and Delivery of Chaffing Machines to the Rural Agricultural Development Authority, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.
- Lot 6: Supply and Delivery of Goat Milking Kits to the Rural Agricultural Development Authority, Hope Gardens, Kingston 6.

The tender dossier is available from the website of the Planning Institute of Jamaica www.pioj.gov.jm. under the Procurement Tab. The supplies must comply fully with the technical specifications set out in the tender dossier (technical annex).

Prospective tenderers may also request an editable version of the tender dossier as a zip file from projectsjobs@pioj.gov.im. Tenderers are expected to examine carefully and comply with all instructions, forms, contract provisions and specifications contained in this tender dossier. The order of the documents in the tender dossier is to be maintained in the tender proposal submitted.

The deadline for submission of tenders is **May 9, 2024, at 4:00 p.m**. A clarification meeting will be held on April 15, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. on Zoom – Meeting ID: 812 0644 1981; Passcode: 407774. Tenderers/Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend the clarification meeting.









Additional Requests for Clarification can be sent to the Technical Coordinator, Rural Agricultural Development Authority and Public Gardens Division at EMAIL: orlando.robinson@rada.gov.jm COPY: cwildman@pioj.gov.jm up to 21 calendar days before the deadline for submission of tenders, that is by the latest April 24, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. Emerging from queries/questions additional information or clarifications to questions shall be published on the PIOJ's website at www.pioj.gov.jm, at the latest 8 calendar days before the deadline for submission of tenders, that is by the latest May 1, 2024. No further clarification will be provided after this date.
